
 

     ITEM:  _     25   _    
DATE: 02-08-22 

 
COUNCIL ACTION FORM 

 
SUBJECT:         2018/19 SANITARY SEWER REHABILITATION (SIPHON)  
 
BACKGROUND: 
 
This is the annual program for rehabilitation/reconstruction of deficient sanitary sewers 
and deteriorated manholes at various locations throughout the city. The goal of this 
program is to identify and remove major sources of inflow/infiltration as a means of 
lowering the peak wet weather flow at the treatment plant.  
 
On October 8, 2019, City Council awarded the contract to Synergy Contracting, LLC of 
Bondurant, Iowa in the amount of $1,440,778. Five change orders were approved 
resulting in a net contract deduction of $31,470.20. Construction was completed in the 
amount of $1,409,307.80. 
 
Revenues and expenses associated with this program are estimated as follows: 
 

 Available 
Revenue 

Estimated 
Expenses 

State Revolving Fund (2019/20) 
State Revolving Fund (2018/19) 

$1,014,787.60 
3,570,000.00  

2018/19 Sanitary Sewer Rehab (Wilson & 15th) (Awarded) 
2018/19 Sanitary Sewer Rehab (Siphon) (this project)  

$2,663,751.50 
1,409,307.80 

Engineering/Administration (Est.)     480,000.00 
 $4,584,787.60 $4,553,059.30 

 
ALTERNATIVES:  
 

1. Accept the 2018/19 Sanitary Sewer Rehabilitation (Siphon) project as completed 
by Synergy Contracting, LLC of Bondurant, Iowa in the amount of $1,409,307.80. 

 
2. Direct staff to pursue changes to the project.   

 
CITY MANAGER’S RECOMMENDED ACTION: 
 
This project was completed in accordance with the approved plans and specifications.  
 
Therefore, it is the recommendation of the City Manager that the City Council adopt 
Alternative No. 1, as noted above.  
 


	Date: 02-08-22
	Date: 02-08-22
	COUNCIL ACTION FORM
	COUNCIL ACTION FORM

